

NetModule AG Maulbeerstrasse 10 3011 Bern Switzerland +41 31 985 25 10 info@netmodule.com www.netmodule.com

UK Declaration of Conformity

UK CA

NetModule AG (address see above)
Railway WLAN Access Point with ethernet ports. Wireless technology
include WLAN
AP3400

NetModule AG declares herewith in its sole responsibility that the product described above, in the form as delivered and used for its intended purpose complies with the essential requirements of the following UK regulations:

- Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 No. 1206
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 No. 3032

The conformity with the essential requirements of the Radio Equipment Regulations is assured through the application of the following standards:

Essential Requirements	Applied Standards
Safety / Health	EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020 EN IEC 62311:2020
EMC	EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020 EN 55035:2017 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
RF Spectrum	EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN 301 893 V2.1.1

The safety advice in the product documentation shall be obeyed.

UK CA



NetModule AG Maulbeerstrasse 10 3011 Bern Switzerland +41 31 985 25 10 info@netmodule.com www.netmodule.com

Bern, April 5th, 2023

NetModule AG

Nen 20

Dr. Thomas Niessen Managing Director

1. quitter

Urs Gruetter Quality Manager / Responsible Product Compliance